radiomuseum.org: AR-96-23 "Airboy"

G-t
Cc=g
-3
ot
[ ]
or
c-8

c=7
c-8

Cc-10
C-11
c-12
C-13
c=14
=16

L-1
i-g
R=1

R-g

R4
-5
R~8
R~7

R-8

R-10
R-11
R12
 R~13
R-14
-1

T2
T3

BAZ55E4

20K61688
21K31492
19K54848
21K823816
Z1K64680
ROAE 1567

21K36392
BKRBE48

BARGESR
21R6031
BAR4DGE
BAZ49E6
21Rg831
BAR4DAE
2BA14727
BXG4808

24451684
Z4AG1608
SRA004

SRA004
GRE031
OR64L28
8Re118
SR8200
S8RZ122
SRBO3E

184zap18

ARE108
BREDO4
SRB004
BREOGE
6R2118

1X24880
1X24886
25461574
1X61573
1X51548
1X54652
1X72308
1X61909
26424969
1X24878
TAZ48B1
TAL4AD4A0
TAZ4BTE
BAAT1738
51880111
1IB4671
1181668

MOTOROLA INC.

Capaclter,
Capaclitor,
Capacltor,
Capacitar,
Capacltor,

rixed: paper; .02 mf 20% 100 vdc
variable: mlca; 300-800 mmf

Tfixed: ceramlc; 200 mmf 6% 100 vdc
variable: 2 gang (tuning)

fixed: ceramic; 3C mmf 10% 500 vac

Capaclitar,
padder)
Capacitor, flred: ceramle; 50 mmf 10% 600 vde
Capacitor, flzed: paper; 4 sectlon (see
schematic dlagram)
Capacltor, flzed:
Capazitor, Iixed:
Capacitor, fixed:
Capacitor, flied:
Capacitor, flxed:

variable: mica} nominal 100 =mf {oac.

.02 mf 20% 100 vae
100 mmf 2% 300 vde
.005 mf 208 100 vac
paper: 006 mf 20% 100 vdc
mica; 100 mmf 208 300 vde
Capaclitor, fized: paper: .00§ mf 20% 100 vde
Gapacitor, fixed: electrolytle: 10 mf 160 vdc
Jack, Phone: open cireult; Includes washeor
and nut
£o1l, antenns
Coll, oscillator

raper;
Blca;
paber:

Reslstor, rizxed: carbon: 1 wmegohm 20% 1/2W
Ins.

Reslstor, flxed: carbon; i megohm 20% 1/2W
Ina.

Reslstor, fixed: carbon; 100,000 ohms 10%
1/2W Ins.

Resiator, fixed: carbon; 6,800 ohms 10%
1/2W Ing.

Reslator, fixed: cerbon; 2.3 megohnm 0%
1/2W Ins.

Reslator, fixed: carbon, 2,200 ohm 20%
1/2W Ilns.

Resistor, fixed: carbon; 4.7 msgohm 20%
1/2W Ins,

Reslgtor, rixed: cardonm; 470,000 ohm 20%
1/2W Ins.

Resiator, variabls; carbon; i megohm
{volume control)

Realstor, fixed: carbon; 10 megohm 20%
1/8W Ins.

Reslator, fixed: carbonm; 1 megohm £0%
1/8W Ins.

Reslgtor, rized: carbon; 1 megohm 20%
1/2W Ins.

Resistor, flxed: carboni BRO ohms 10%
178 H. 1. '

Reslstor, fiyed: carbon; 3.5 megohms 20%
1/24 ins.

¢oll, I.¥. and shield

coi1l, Dioge and ahiela

Transformer, Uutput

Aga¢mbly, ALtenns lead-in

AssgMbly, Antemna ferruls and recedtecle
AssemD1y, HanE ARLONNS

issembly, Tube retalner atrip

Asspmdly, Wrap Around {housing)

Pase, tube shlald

Brackst, battery assembly

Brackat, capecitor mtg. (C=4)

Bracket. eliding latch (back cover)

Bracket, Volumg control m3g. {R-9)

Button, plug

cord CD=-3074 (Microphone cord}

Cover, Dack: includes slide latch and Dutton
Cover, front: screéned, 1nelndes Jack, switeh,
output trans. eté.

or

or

40X801182
BEABAELD
24461804
BEAG1606
BST2AT

437886

 4878E0

437665

457657

29RBEO7

287081

287010
237003

29K12887
2OHE6762
BSB48E
537708
537701

55OBRT

B5OBAT
558811

lﬂI)I)IBIJ§5 iifl"53fs-53:5,
AIRBOY

Jack, microphona
Enob, switch

Knob, tuning, insludes sateorew

Knob, volume

Lockscrew: 6-32 I 8/16 81 EH W8: Cad. Pl.

(gang mtg.)

Logkwasher, stesl: §6 Ext.; Cad. Fl. (C-2 mtg.)
Lockwasher, steel: ¢6 Int; Cad. FL. (term.
strip mtg.)

Lockwasher, steel: 3/8 Int; Cad. Pl. (jack
mtg. }

Lockwasher, steel: §8 Ext.; Cad. Pl.

(Front plate mtd.)

Lug, soldering: L-8; Hot tin (Batt. brket.
assembly)

Nut, Palnut: 3/6-32 x 9/18; Cad. Pl. (gang mcd.)

{C=2 mtg.)
{Front

Nut, steel;
Hut, steel:
plete mUg.)

5-40 x 1/4 hex; Cad. Fl.
8-32 1 3/18 hex; Cad. Pl.

Plug, Antenna {Ant. lead-in)

Rivet, steel! &5/32 x .122; Blk. WNxl. (output
trans. mtg-)

Rivet, steel: 1/8 x .122; Pol. Nkl. {(battery
brhkt.)

Rivet, steelt 3/18 x .12g; Pol. Nkl. (lateh

ntg. )

Rivet, stesl: 1/8 x .122; Blk. Nkl. (int.

recept, MLE.)

Rivet, steel: 1/8 x .088; Pol. Nkl.

" (soexet & base MUE.)

637707
537700
352479
Z37464
287508

387107
£8424970
BATO4ER
0470488
3144577
B1A158656
B9AE4AET4
G1A84027
404545648
437BBS

457587

4A547T59
4ARZH08
4418550
4578578

Rivet, steel: §/32 x .182; Pol. Nil.
{Vol. cont. brkt. mtg. & term atrip mtg.)
Rivet, steel: 1/4 X .122" Pol. Nkl.
(batt. contact mLg.)

Bcrew, steel:r $4 x 1/4 PEA Ph Sv. H;
Pl. (chassls Mtg.)

Screw, steel: ¢4 x 1/4 PEZ P1 BM;
(chassls mig.)

Serew, steel: ¢80 x 1/4 PEZ Pl HE;
(C-8, 8 &L~ ®mLg.)

Satacrew] B8-%2 x 1/4 51 Hdlss (tuning Xnob)
Shigld, tube: midget

Socket, tube: mlnlature; molded

Socket, tube and cushion apring

Strlp, terminal

gtrip, terminal: 2 ina. 43 mtg.

Strip, battery contact (pos.)

gtrip, Y8 battery terminal

Switch, hattery: DPBT

Wagher, steel: 1/4-.128-.033; Cad. Pi. (output
trans. mtg.)

Washer, steel: 2/9-11/64-.033:; Cad. Pl.
Plate BLE.}

Wagher, knob: cork (tuning knob)
Washer, spring {tuning knob)

Washer, spring (latch mtg.)

Washer, brass: 5/16-,130~.026 {latch mtg.)}

Cad.
Cad. PlL.

Cad. P1.

{Front

www.radiomuseum.org; upload by Egon Penker; download by Robert Nuckolls Thu Dec 19 04:17:03 CET 2013 [1398 x 1944, 72kb]




